<

=
THE PERCEPTION OF TAXPAYERS TOWARDS
IMPLEMENTATION OF GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX (GST):
A CASE STUDY IN SELANGOR AND PERAK

AMIRUL BIN CHE HASHIM 2012875544
NURUL SYAZWANI BINTI SALLEH 2012691208

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA BHARU, KELANTAN

JUNE 2014



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

S

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONORS (ISLAMIC BANKING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, AMIRUL BIN CHE HASHIM, (I/C Number: 910516-14-5765)
Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

e  This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date: 24 June 2014

ii



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“In the name of Allah, The Most Gracional and Selawat and Salam to his Messenger our
Prophet Muhammad SAW™

In the name of Allah S.W.T, The Most Merceful and Him alone in worthy of all praise.
Alhamdulillah, we would like to pay our gratitude to Allah SW.T for giving us the

strength to complete this thesis.

First and foremost, we would like to take this opportunity to express our deepest gratitude
to our advisor, Madam Noor Azila Binti Mohd Zaid for all her guidance, ideas, trust,
support through the running of this thesis and sacrificed her precious time in assisting our
project thesis from proposal up to the completion of the dissertation and thank her for

giving us the opportunity under her consultation.

Our appreciation also goes to Miss Rabihah Binti Nawawi, Academic Project
Coordinator for her support and guidance in writing this thesis. We would also like to
express our special thanks to Madam Roseliza Binti Hamid for her time on evaluate us as

our second examiner.

vi



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

Introduction
Background Of Study
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Significance Of Study
Scope and Limitation
Definition Of Key Term

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

Introduction

Literature Review

2.2.1 Goods and Services Tax (GST)
2.2.2 Attitudes

2.2.3 Subjective Norms

2.2.4 Perceived Behavioral Control
2.2.5 Law and Enforcement

Introduction

Theoretical Framework
Research Variable
Hypothesis Statement
Sampling Design

Data Collection Method
Data Statistical Analysis

viii

xii

© 0o oo Ol

12
13
13
22
25
27
29

31
32
33
36
38
39
40



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the perception of taxpayers towards the
implementation of Goods and Services Tax (GST) in Malaysia: A case study in Selangor
and Perak. Ninety respondents in Selangor and Perak participated in the study. The
multiple regressions were employed to examine the relationship between attitudes,
subjective norms, perceived behavioral control and law enforcement to comply with
Goods and Services Tax (GST). Result showed that subjective norms, perceived
behavioral control and law enforcement were significantly and positively related to the
people’s perceptions except attitudes. The result for attitudes showed that attitudes are
not significantly related with the perception of taxpayers towards the implementation of

Goods and Services Tax (GST) in Malaysia.

xii



	1 hard cover

