

THE PERCEPTION OF TAXPAYERS TOWARDS IMPLEMENTATION OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST):

A CASE STUDY IN SELANGOR AND PERAK

AMIRUL BIN CHE HASHIM 2012875544 NURUL SYAZWANI BINTI SALLEH 2012691208

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (ISLAMIC BANKING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA BHARU, KELANTAN

JUNE 2014

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (ISLAMIC BANKING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, AMIRUL BIN CHE HASHIM, (I/C Number: 910516-14-5765)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
 or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date: 24 June 2014
Jigilature.	Date. 24 Julie 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



"In the name of Allah, The Most Gracional and Selawat and Salam to his Messenger our Prophet Muhammad SAW"

In the name of Allah S.W.T, The Most Merceful and Him alone in worthy of all praise. Alhamdulillah, we would like to pay our gratitude to Allah S.W.T for giving us the strength to complete this thesis.

First and foremost, we would like to take this opportunity to express our deepest gratitude to our advisor, Madam Noor Azila Binti Mohd Zaid for all her guidance, ideas, trust, support through the running of this thesis and sacrificed her precious time in assisting our project thesis from proposal up to the completion of the dissertation and thank her for giving us the opportunity under her consultation.

Our appreciation also goes to Miss Rabihah Binti Nawawi, Academic Project Coordinator for her support and guidance in writing this thesis. We would also like to express our special thanks to Madam Roseliza Binti Hamid for her time on evaluate us as our second examiner.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Page
TITLE PAGE				i
DECLATION OF ORIGINAL WORK				ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL				iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				vi
TABLE OF CONTENTS				viii
LIST OF FIG	URES			X
LIST OF TAE	BLES			xi
ABSTRACT				xii
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Introduction		1
	1.2	Background Of Study		1
	1.3	Problem Statement		4
	1.4	Research Objectives		5
	1.5	Research Questions		6
	1.6	Significance Of Study		6
	1.7	Scope and Limitation		8
	1.8	Definition Of Key Term		9
CHAPTER 2	LITE	RATUR	E REVIEW	
	2.1	Introduction		12
	2.2	Literature Review		13
		2.2.1	Goods and Services Tax (GST)	13
		2.2.2	Attitudes	22
		2.2.3	Subjective Norms	25
		2.2.4	Perceived Behavioral Control	27
		2.2.5	Law and Enforcement	29
CHAPTER 3	RESE	ARCH	METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
	3.1	Introduction		31
	3.2	Theore	etical Framework	32
	3.3	Research Variable		33
	3.4	Hypot	hesis Statement	36
	3.5	Sampl	ing Design	38
	3.6	Data C	Collection Method	39
	3.7	Data S	Statistical Analysis	40

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the perception of taxpayers towards the implementation of Goods and Services Tax (GST) in Malaysia: A case study in Selangor and Perak. Ninety respondents in Selangor and Perak participated in the study. The multiple regressions were employed to examine the relationship between attitudes, subjective norms, perceived behavioral control and law enforcement to comply with Goods and Services Tax (GST). Result showed that subjective norms, perceived behavioral control and law enforcement were significantly and positively related to the people's perceptions except attitudes. The result for attitudes showed that attitudes are not significantly related with the perception of taxpayers towards the implementation of Goods and Services Tax (GST) in Malaysia.